Gas chromatography
consumables ordering guide
Proven consumables for
optimum system performance
Gas chromatography
Select the right GC consumable
for your GC system
Vials/caps Syringes/SPME fibers
Ferrules/nuts
Columns
connectors
Septa
Liners
GC columns
GLD Pro Gas
Leak Detector
GFM Pro Gas
Flowmeter
Gas filters
Optimize your gas chromatography (GC) system’s performance by selecting the proper GC consumables.
Reference the compatibility and recommended use when ordering your consumables for the following systems:
• Thermo Scientific™ TRACE™ 1300 and TRACE™ 1600 Series Gas Chromatographs
• Thermo Scientific™ AI/AS 1310 and AI/AS 1610 Liquid Autosamplers
• Thermo Scientific™ TriPlus™ RSH and TriPlus™ RSH SMART Autosamplers
• Thermo Scientific™ TriPlus™ 500 Headspace Autosampler
2
GC syringes and SPME arrows and fibers
AI/AS 1310 and AI/AS 1610 liquid autosamplers 4
TriPlus RSH and TriPlus RSH SMART autosamplers 5
Injection ports
iConnect Split/Splitless (SSL) injector module 8
iConnect Programmable Temperature Vaporizer (PTV) injector module 11
Mass spectrometer transfer line connections 14
Gas management 15
GC columns 16
GC column connectors 18
Sample handling 19
  Contents
3
GC syringes and SPME arrows and fibers
Volume
(μL) Gauge Needle
type Tip style Gas tight Compatibility Quantity Cat. no.
0.5 23
Plunger-in
needle
Cone —
All AI/AS autosamplers for
SSL injection with focus/precision liner
(453A1255 or 453A1255-UI)
Each 36504045
5 26 Fixed Cone No
All AI/AS autosamplers for
SSL or PTV injection
Each 36500505
5 23 Fixed Cone No Each 365C3701
10 23 Fixed Cone No Each 36520060
10 23 Fixed Cone No 6/pack 365D2971
10 26 Fixed Cone Yes Each 365D2977
10 26 Fixed Cone Yes 6/pack 365D2976
10 23 Fixed Cone Yes Each 365D3741
10 25 Fixed Cone No Each 36500525
10 26 Fixed Cone No Each 365D3711
10 26 Fixed Cone No 6/pack 365D1856
10 23-26 Fixed Cone No Each 36500580
10 26 Fixed Bevel No All AI/AS autosamplers for
PTV injection of polar solvent
Each 365D1091
10 26 Fixed Bevel No 6/pack 365D1096
50 23 Removable Cone Yes
AI/AS1610 Autosampler for
SSL or PTV with the needle 36550040